
  

Commercial List File No. CV-16-11472-00CL 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

BETWEEN: 
 

GROSVENOR PARK MEDIA FUND L.P. 
Plaintiff 

 
and 

 
ARC PRODUCTIONS LTD., ARC HOLDINGS INC., ARC INVESTMENTS LTD., 

ARC/DARK CRYSTAL PRODUCTIONS INC., KICK PRODUCTIONS LTD., IN THE 
JUNGLE PRODUCTIONS INC., TF I PRODUCTIONS INC., BL II PRODUCTIONS 
INC., ARCADIA PRODUCTIONS LTD., EGGS LTD., PRINCESS PRODUCTIONS 
INC., UNDERZOO PRODUCTIONS INC., HOLE IN THE BELLY PRODUCTIONS 

LTD., SIR SIMON PRODUCTION LTD., SAMURAI PRODUCTIONS LTD., THOMAS 
MURRAY, KALLAN KAGAN and PETER KOZIK 

Defendants 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

I, Brittany Oates, of the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, MAKE OATH AND SAY:  

1. I am a Legal Assistant with the law firm of Goldenberg Nahmias, lawyers for Blazing Productions 
Ltd. and, as such, have knowledge of the following matters.  

2. On consent of the parties, I served the Plaintiff, with the Responding Motion Record and Factum of 
Blazing Productions Ltd., by sending a copy by e-mail to jlatham@goodmans.ca and 
jwadden@goodmans.ca on June 19, 2020 to L. Joseph Latham and Jason Wadden of Goodmans LLP, the 
representative for the Plaintiff, Grosvenor Park Media Fund L.P.  

3. On consent of the parties, I served the Deloitte Restructuring Inc., in its Capacity as the Court 
appointed Receiver of Arc Productions Ltd. et al. with the Responding Motion Record and Factum of Blazing 
Productions Ltd., by sending a copy by e-mail to forte@gsnh.com on June 19, 2020 to Mario Forte of 
Goldman Sloan Nash & Haber LLP, the representative for Deloitte Restructuring Inc., it its Capacity as the 
Court appointed Receiver of Arc Productions Ltd. et al.  

4. On consent of the parties, I served BK2BRAC Holdings Inc. with the Responding Motion Record 
and Factum of Blazing Productions Ltd., by sending a copy by e-mail to ajones@marks-clerk.ca and 
nfan@marks-clerk.ca on June 19, 2020 to Andrew Jones and Nathan Fan of Marks & Clerk Law LLP, the 
representative for BK2BRAC Holdings Inc.  

5. On consent of the parties, I served Spin Master Ltd. with the Responding Motion Record and 
Factum of Blazing Productions Ltd., by sending a copy by e-mail to fsulley@torkinmanes.com and 
mfalco@torkinmanes.com on June 19, 2020 to S. Fay Sulley and Marco P. Falco of Torkin Manes LLP, the 
representative Spin Master Ltd.  
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GOLDENBERG NAHAMIAS LLP 
468 Queen St E Suite 301 

Toronto, ON M5A 1T7 

 
Daniel Goldenberg (LSO#54276Q) 
Tel: (416) 479-1630 

Fax: (888) 950-4916 

Email: daniel@goldenbergnahmias.com 

 

Lawyers for Blazing Productions Ltd. 

 
 


